| 1  | A RESOLUTION honoring Nancy Grayson as being a recipient of The Enquirer                     |
|----|--|
| 2  | 2022 Woman of the Year award.  |
| 3  | WHEREAS, it is most fitting and proper to laud the good works of Kentuckians                 |
| 4  | when these good works are brought to light, as these examples of exemplary citizens          |
| 5  | serve as models to the balance of the Commonwealth; and                                      |
| 6  | WHEREAS, The Enquirer, a preeminent provider of news for the Northern                        |
| 7  | Kentucky region, sponsors the Woman of the Year program, and has done so since 1968;         |
| 8  | and  |
| 9  | WHEREAS, The Enquirer has named Nancy Grayson as a 2022 Woman of the                         |
| 10 | Year, recognizing her paramount philanthropic efforts for the region; and                    |
| 11 | WHEREAS, Nancy Grayson has invested substantial amounts of her time and                      |
| 12 | energy in these philanthropic enterprises and as such has improved the lives of her fellow   |
| 13 | residents of Northern Kentucky; and  |
| 14 | WHEREAS, the philanthropic enterprises Nancy Grayson directs her manifold                    |
| 15 | talents toward include Horizon Community Funds of Northern Kentucky, which is a              |
| 16 | foundation that focuses resources in order to raise the quality of life for the residents of |
| 17 | Northern Kentucky, wherein she serves as President and Chief Executive Officer; and          |
| 18 | WHEREAS, Nancy Grayson also lends her time, energy, and powerful presence to                 |
| 19 | the Metropolitan Club, the Northern Kentucky Action Council of United Way, the               |
| 20 | Kentucky Philanthropy Initiative, the advisory council of Duke Energy, and the Endow         |
| 21 | Kentucky Commission; and   |
| 22 | WHEREAS, Nancy Grayson directly, zealously, unceasingly, and graciously                      |
| 23 | positively impacts untold numbers of Kentuckians, especially the citizens of the Northern    |
| 24 | Kentucky region;   |
| 25 | NOW, THEREFORE,  |
| 26 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of                  |
| 27 | Kentucky:  |

Page 1 of 2

Section 1. The Senate does hereby laud and congratulate Nancy Grayson on the
occasion of her selection as a recipient of The Enquirer 2022 Woman of the Year award,
and furthermore affirms that her tireless and manifold efforts have without question
improved the lives of all Kentuckians who are served by the worthy organizations with
which she is affiliated.

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and
recognition of Nancy Grayson's eminent achievements and contributions to her fellow
Kentuckians and her prestigious selection as a 2022 Woman of the Year by The Enquirer.

9 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
10 Resolution to Senator John Schickel for presentation to Nancy Grayson.